Littelfuse.com © 2013 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products
POWR-GARD® Blocks and Holders Datasheet
Rev: 021113
1 of 1
Specifications
Voltage Ratings 600 VAC/VDC
Interrupting Rating 200 kA
Ampere Rating 30 and 60 A
LEDs 110 V – 600 V
Terminal Type Pressure Plate
Material Thermoplastic
Flammability Rating UL94 V-0
Terminal Screws Phillips / Slotted
Approvals  UL Listed  (File: E14721)
 CSA Certified (File: 2529839)
Ordering Information
Multi-Pole Assembly Kit
Kits are used to create multi-pole holders from 1-pole LFPSJ
fuse holders. Please contact factory for more information.
Web Resources
Sample requests, downloadable CAD drawings and other
technical information: Littelfuse.com/lfpsj
Recommended Fuses
Class J - JTD, JTD_ID, JLS
72.00
(2.835)
108.00
(4.251)
72.08
(2.838)
49.00
(1.929)
7.00
(.276)
117.00
(4.606)
36.00
(1.417)
LFPSJ-ID
30A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
30A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
30A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
30A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
30A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
30A 600V
30 Amp
86.00
(3.386)7.00
(.276)
58.00
(2.283)
116.00
(4.567)
40.00
(1.575)
LFPSJ-ID
60A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
60A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
60A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
60A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
60A 600V
LFPSJ-ID
60A 600V
80.00
(3.150)
120.00
(4.72)
60 Amp
LFPSJ Powr-SaFe DeaD Front CLaSS J FuSe hoLDerS
600 V
Description
Littelfuse Class J POWR-SAFE Dead Front holders
provide optimum protection to personnel and are
UL Listed and CSA Certified.
Features
•	 Indicating and non-indicating options available
•	 Dual LED indication distinguishes polarity in
DC power applications
•	 Small compact design offers ultimate flexibility
•	 35mm DIN Rail Mountable
•	 1-, 2-, and 3-pole configurations
•	 Easy installation and fuse removal with no
additional pullers or tools required
Dimensions Inches (mm)
Note: These dimensions are for reference only. Please contact factory for additional information.
aM
P
Po
Le
S
PinCer
quantity
Pin
quantity
aSSeMbLy
SetS
orDering
nuMber
30 2 30 10 10 LF3J2PAK
30 3 60 10 10 LF3J3PAK
60 2 30 10 10 LF6J2PAK
60 3 60 10 10 LF6J3PAK
Connector Pincer Handle Pin
aM
P
Po
Le
S
in
Di
Ca
ti
on
orDering
nuMber
PaCk
qty.
w
ir
e
ty
Pe
wire
range torque
30
1 – LFPSJ301.Z 6
St
ra
nd
ed
0.75mm2 – 1mm2
1.5mm2 – 50mm2
18 – 1 AWG
2.5 N-m
4.0 N-m
35 lb-in
2 – LFPSJ302.Z 3
3 – LFPSJ303.Z 2
30
1 • LFPSJ301.ZXID 6
2 • LFPSJ302.ZXID 3
3 • LFPSJ303.ZXID 2
60
1 – LFPSJ601.Z 6
2.5mm2 – 50mm2
14 – 1 AWG
4.0 N-m
35 lb-in
2 – LFPSJ602.Z 3
3 – LFPSJ603.Z 2
60
1 • LFPSJ601.ZXID 6
2 • LFPSJ602.ZXID 3
3 • LFPSJ603.ZXID 2